«” , 2163

its
Perm the Common

blev
onor® ittee of
e your comr:li;tizen of
1 en—T0 crerred Pe Com-
g”ﬂe% e er X Flnanceerm‘ls-
Whlpreast¥ £419), po b proved
S Mich trailer at 1% of
e {jace ® 0" the purpose a
g0 P s, cale Cf war BP"{;:
:fter careful gtnnms?ttee
(G our C 3
sﬂ:instﬂmtge reqllesatr’nz pe granted in
ds tha® e following reso-
e\ w

U bmitted )
fulgRsANK CODY,

T
on. t.
.ﬂon spec
5 e Chairman.

; cody: - -
unclmar o e Department o
Byggsoolved, tgﬁ'gt_ is hereby author-
police pe an it the United_ tStaj'fces

to B¢ Finance Committee for

‘ ,l‘fgsury Wt%r place its mobile Bond
- yebigah ot trailer at such curb
- omppi? i the city streets, meet-
st t‘ffé approval of said depart-
: m‘w.lmid trailer to be devoted ex-
et sato induce the sale of War
ausively d Stamps, to have no cther
E mmd's ;l;lg and to operate without
0 e of a loud speaker.
B vided, that said trailer shall be
ed and maintained at such ap-
locations as directed, and un-
the rules and regulations of the
ment of Police, and further
ovided, that this resolution is
le at the will, whim or ca-
he Ccmmon Council.
d as follows:
cilmen Cody, Comstock,
wards, Garlick, Rogell,
id the President—S8.

Ccmmon

ommittee of
ed petition of
‘glssllonal Work-
oca

cal 26 (C10)
m ssion to place
: a sound

issue Permit tq
A the
cal 55 couh, Workers of1 Oftio 1o
) l‘c&,
80 SPPTobriate g 20 8 tapg wec:
ark, ang
gust 11 to g0, ane Iro
tion with jtg 01;1 o 19 it

y i con
focd prices tq O roj] {,‘ec
Provided thgat t. 1949 leve] 2ck
O soun A
E:blgszckdaggnthat th dsitzreucé{r T
; » and th Said
Same in the park, is Seb10cation of
approval of the o Ject to the
and Recreation, g is b of Par
under the ryeg Maintajneq

= an >
said department, anddfuriﬁlratlons of

Provideq, that t

reyoca.ble at the w}illlls, ‘I"Jesplution i

price of the Common Counci] e
Adopted as follows: :
Yeas—Councilmen Cod

Dorais, Edwards, Garns::’kComswCk

Van Antwerp, and the prec ROgt eall,
Nays—None. Boaen ;

i SRR
Purchase of City Property

To the Honorable, the
Council:
Gentlemen—To yeur Committee of

the Whole were referred petitions to

purchase parcels of city-owned prop-
erty. After consultation with the

Corporation Counsel, ang careful

consideration of the requests, your

committee reccmmends that same be
granted in accordance with the fol-
lowing resolution.
Respectfully submitted,
FRANK CODY,
Chairman.

Common

By Councilman Cody:

Resolved, that the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to issue quit-claim deeds to
the following named persons, cover-
ing the preperty described, upon pay-
ment to the City Treasurer of the
amounts shown:

Justin Lawrence and Helen M.
Lawrence, his wife (5431), $275.00
cash, “Let 19, B. E. Taylor's South-
lawn Sub. of part of the E. 14 of thf,:
N. E. 1 of Sec. 32 T. 1 S,;RI11'E,
north side of West Chicago between
Wyoming and Griggs aves.

Rindfus Hunnell and Lula Hur.l.nellt.
his wife 5430), $100.00 cash, tirigs
part of lot 108 of Sunnyside 0‘S‘m4
Sub. of a part of P. Cs. 122 glmtiot.
Twps. cf Grosse Pointe and aed tn
Wayne Co., Mich, as recé}l Wayne
liber 42 page 57 of Plags tween the
County Records, lying 137 of las
goutherly line of lot he northerly
mentioned sub. and t

estab-
S now 3
line of Warren ave, & warren Dbe

£
”» orth side © e aves.,
e, aatole and LaFontaln

|and further he City controller

Resolved, 1th;t )
e and he is
soted to enter 1B
[ ’



August 10

Aug 2164

with B. C. Novahom (5433), for the
Purchase of “lot 13 and N. Yo of lot
14, Bleck 58, Cass Western Addition
to the ity of Detroit” east side of
First st. between Jones st. and alley
south of Grand River ave,, for the
sum of $3,750.00, with $375.00 down
pPayment and the balance at the rate
of 1 per cent per month, including
interest at the rate of 5 per cent
per annum; the City of Detroit to
furnish title policy and to pay the

first half of 1943 city taxes, and
further

Resolved, that upon payment of
said land ceontract in full, the City
Controller is hereby authorized to
issue quit claim deeq covering the
property described, and further

Resclved, that the Corporation
Ccunsel be and he is hereby author-
ized and directed to prepare said
quit-claim deeds and land contract.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Ccuncilmen Cody, Comstock,
Dorais, Edwards, Garlick, Rogell,
Van Antwerp, and the President—8.

Nays—None.

Finance

To the Hcnorable, the Common

Council :

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole were referred the follow-
ing communications from city de-
partments requesting the transfer of
funds, approval of contracts, vouchers,
etc. After consultation with the City
Controller, and careful consideration
of the requests, your committee rec-
ommends that same be approved in
accordance with the accompanying
resolutions.

Respectfully submitted,
FRANK CODY,
Chairman.

Controller

August 7, 1943.
To the Honorable, the Common

Counsel :

Gentlemen—During the past fiscal
year inter-fund loans, as listed here-
under, were authorized by your Hon-
orable Body:

Loan from Welfare Fund to Sink-
ing Fund, $800,000.00; loan from
General Fund to Sinking Fund, $1,-
000,000.00; total $1,800,000.00.

Loan from General Fund to Sink-
ing Fund, $345,000.00; loan from Wel-
fare Fund to Sinking Fund, $780,-
000.00; total $1,125,000.00.

Loan from General Fund to Gar-
bage Fund, $405,320.01.

Loan from General Fund to Public

_Lighting Fund, $449,000.00.

an from General Fund to Public
WII(-;). Gen. Fund, $13,000.00; to Park
& Rec. Fund., $7,300.00; to Fire Pen-
sion Fund, $1,200.00; to Bldg. & Safe-

ty Engr., $28.000.00;

$5,000.00; to City Plg," Pt By
000.00; to General Roaq F‘und’ ‘gll)d
280.00; total $193,580. 0 nq, “8“
Grand total $3,972 gy 01 7

We are now making |

entries in our books foy € Clog
fiscal year and respectfune 1949
authority to charge these requ%t

General Surplus as of JUne aq08ns
Respectfully
CHARLES

By Councilman Cody:
Resolved, Ihat the cj ¥y Co
be and he is hereby auhopjye Tller
directed to charge to Genery) gd ang |
Fund, as of June 30, 1943, theu.rplus
lcans listed in the foreggy,, Ner-
munication. § com.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Cody, ¢q
Dorais, Edwards, Garlick, n};,sotOCk'
Van Antwerp, and the Presidentﬁzu‘
Nays—None.

—_—

Controller

August 9, 1943
To the Honorable, the
Council:

Gentlemen—Ordinance No.
provided for the development, of an
Insurance Reserve Fund for all types
of insurance coverage. We have ge.
cumulated in this fund $45,000.00
available for investment.

The statement below discloses that
this fund has a value, as of July 31,
1943, of $200,622.79, less 87,042.79 re-
served for recognized losses:

Commcm

133-p

Assets
fEERhe e T acld - Daa g $ 55,042.79
Investment—City of Detroit,
R ClE §ottes.. 000 0 ™ 133,000.00
Investment—U. S. Defense
TR ) e R T 12,580.00

$200,622.79

Liabilities and Reserve
Reserve for estimated losses
for current fiscal year

a8 qq), - T 7,042.79
Reserve for future losses..... 193,5680.00
A e

$200,622.19

It was planned, when this ﬁm(}
was created, to develop, through M])d
propriations and investments, & f“"Ks
sufficient to cover all insurance i
of the City of Detroit; theretoxebe
jeommend that your Honoray
Body authorize this office to ount
vertise for offerings in the A ing
of $45,000.00, under the follo
specifications: n,

The City of Detroit, MichiE:
will receive offerings of City ©
troit Non-Callable bonds 1“$45'.

amount of approximately o,

000.00 for the Insurance Recon-

Fund, under the following

ditions:




